

## Seismic LLC Joins CCA to Accelerate Innovation in Cloud Services

CHARLOTTE, NC, USA, April 24, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Seismic LLC (www.seismic360.com), a strategic outsourcing partner for MSPs, has joined the Cloud Communications Alliance (CCA). Recognizing the CCA's role in driving innovation and shaping



the future of the cloud services landscape, Seismic is committed to contributing its unique perspective and solutions to propel industry advancements.

"Seismic's alliance with the CCA is more than just a membership; it's a partnership that promises



Seismic's alliance with the CCA is a partnership that promises to drive innovation and excellence in the cloud communications landscape."

Richard Cabelo, Chief Sales Officer, Seismic LLC to drive innovation and excellence in the cloud communications landscape," said Richard Cabelo, Chief Sales Officer, Seismic LLC. "We are excited to work alongside other industry leaders to shape the future of cloud communications."

Seismic collaborates with MSPs, VARS, integrators, OEMs, and cloud communications providers worldwide.

Leveraging Seismic's expertise in fully managed NOC/SOC, Professional Services, Digital Transformation, and IT staff augmentation, partners can expand service capabilities,

elevate their offerings, and boost revenues.

To explore partnership opportunities, please reach out to sales@seismic360.com.

## About the CCA

The Cloud Communications Alliance is a worldwide peer association dedicated to the growth of the communications industry. The CCA moves the industry forward by providing a forum for leaders in the cloud communications space to discuss key topics and advance their mutual or individual goals. For more information on the Cloud Communications Alliance, please contact info@cloudcommunications.com.

About Seismic LLC

Seismic LLC, part of the Walsh Karra Holdings family of companies, is a specialized MSP purpose-built to be a strategic outsourcing partner for IT and UC service providers. With boutique service, extensive experience across multiple domains, and global end-to-end delivery, we offer the essential infrastructure and expertise needed for mission-critical managed services.

For more information about Seismic LLC, email contact@seismic360.com or visit our <u>website</u>. For more information about Walsh Karra Holdings, visit <u>www.wkhglobal.com</u>.

Press inquiries, please email contact@seismic360.com.

Marketing Seismic LLC email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/705950475

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.